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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1658
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2000
EXPANSION OF OIL REFINERY AT BARAUNI
BODAKUNTI VENKATESHWARLU;KINJARAPU YERRANNAIDU;MALYALA RAJAIAH;NOOTANAKALAVA RAMAKRISHNA
REDDY

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to expand the capacity of the Barauni Refinery;

(b) if so, the total investment likely to be made for the purpose;

(c) the details of contracts finalised in this regard; and

(d) the time by which expansion of the refinery is likely to be completed?

Answer

MININSTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

( SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR )

(a) &(b): Indian Oil Corporation Limited, propose to expand the capacity of Barauni Refinery from 4.2 to 6 Million Metric Tonnes Per Annum at a cost of Rs.1803 crore.

(c) The project is being executed on Lumpsum Turnkey (LSTK) basis. It has been divided in four LSTK contracts out of which 3 have been finalised and the fourth is under finalisation.

(d) The project is scheduled to be mechanically completed by February, 2002.
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